

Eureka Mills  
20-Year Pro Forma

	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Year 11	Year 12	Year 13	Year 14	Year 15	Year 16	Year 17	Year 18	Year 19	Year 20
Total Annual Rental Income	557,616.00	568,768.32	580,143.69	591,746.56	603,581.49	615,653.12	627,966.18	640,525.51	653,336.02	666,402.74	679,730.79	693,325.41	707,191.92	721,335.75	735,762.47	750,477.72	765,487.27	780,797.02	796,412.96	812,341.22
Other Income	11,152.00	11,375.04	11,602.54	11,834.59	12,071.28	12,312.71	12,558.96	12,810.14	13,066.35	13,327.67	13,594.23	13,866.11	14,143.43	14,426.30	14,714.83	15,009.12	15,309.31	15,615.49	15,927.80	16,246.36
Vacancy Allowance	(39,813.76)	(40,610.04)	(41,422.24)	(42,250.68)	(43,095.69)	(43,957.61)	(44,836.76)	(45,733.50)	(46,648.17)	(47,581.13)	(48,532.75)	(49,503.41)	(50,493.47)	(51,503.34)	(52,533.41)	(53,584.08)	(54,655.76)	(55,748.88)	(56,863.85)	(58,001.13)
Effective Gross Income	528,954.24	539,533.32	550,323.99	561,330.47	572,557.08	584,008.22	595,688.39	607,602.15	619,754.20	632,149.28	644,792.27	657,688.11	670,841.87	684,258.71	697,943.89	711,902.76	726,140.82	740,663.64	755,476.91	770,586.45
Total Annual Expenses	(373,848.00)	(385,063.44)	(396,615.34)	(408,513.80)	(420,769.22)	(433,392.29)	(446,394.06)	(459,785.88)	(473,579.46)	(487,786.85)	(502,420.45)	(517,493.06)	(533,017.86)	(549,008.39)	(565,478.64)	(582,443.00)	(599,916.29)	(617,913.78)	(636,451.20)	(655,544.73)
Annual Replacement Reserves	(18,000.00)	(18,540.00)	(19,096.20)	(19,669.09)	(20,259.16)	(20,866.93)	(21,492.94)	(22,137.73)	(22,801.86)	(23,485.92)	(24,190.49)	(24,916.21)	(25,663.70)	(26,433.61)	(27,226.62)	(28,043.41)	(28,884.72)	(29,751.26)	(30,643.80)	(31,563.11)
Net Operating Income	137,106.24	135,929.88	134,612.45	133,147.58	131,528.70	129,748.99	127,801.38	125,678.54	123,372.87	120,876.52	118,181.32	115,278.84	112,160.32	108,816.71	105,238.63	101,416.35	97,339.81	92,998.60	88,381.92	83,478.61
Total Annual Debt Service	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)	(82,277.02)
DSCR	1.67	1.65	1.64	1.62	1.60	1.58	1.55	1.53	1.50	1.47	1.44	1.40	1.36	1.32	1.28	1.23	1.18	1.13	1.07	1.01
Net Cash Flow	54,829.22	53,652.86	52,335.43	50,870.56	49,251.68	47,471.97	45,524.36	43,401.52	41,095.85	38,599.50	35,904.30	33,001.82	29,883.30	26,539.69	22,961.61	19,139.33	15,062.79	10,721.58	6,104.90	1,201.59
Free Cash Flow	54,829.22	53,652.86	52,335.43	50,870.56	49,251.68	47,471.97	45,524.36	43,401.52	41,095.85	38,599.50	35,904.30	33,001.82	29,883.30	26,539.69	22,961.61	19,139.33	15,062.79	10,721.58	6,104.90	1,201.59

\*Revenues escalated at 2% annually per QAP  
\*Expenses and reserves fee escalated at 3% annually per QAP